N
E
X
U
S
Te
ch
n

Operation Frequeny and Voltage
TRACE32 - Technical Information 13
Order Information
Module Description
Detailed order information
OrderNo
Code Text
LA-7707
POWER-
TRACE-ETH-
256M
PowerTrace Ethernet 256 MB
Universal NEXUS/debug controller
Ethernet for PC LAN/LINUX included
Ethernet for Workstation requires
Host Driver Package for Workstations on CD
(LA-8616)
USB 2.0 interface (Win98/2000/XP/Linux) included
PODBUS Interface, 200 MHz PowerPC, 64 MB DRAM,
NEXUS Controller, 256 MByte Trace Storage,
Simple and Complex Trigger
Order
No. Code Text
LA-7707 POWER-TRACE-
ETH-256M
PowerTrace Ethernet 256 MB
Additional Options
LA-7710 BDM-68K BDM Debugger for 68K (ICD)
LA-7732 BDM-COLDFIRE BDM Debugger for ColdFire (ICD)
LA-7735 BDM-DSP56300 BDM Debugger for DSP56300 (ICD)
LA-7738 BDM-DSP56800 BDM Debugger for DSP56800 and DSP56800E
(ICD)
LA-7730 BDM-DSP56K BDM Debugger for DSP56K (ICD)
LA-7712 BDM-HC16 BDM Debugger for 68HC16 (ICD)
LA-7733 BDM-MCS08 BDM Debugger for MCS08 (ICD)
LA-7717 BDM-MCS12 BDM Debugger for MCS12 (ICD)
LA-7736 BDM-MCS12X BDM Debugger for MCS12X (ICD)
LA-7722 BDM-MPC500/
800
BDM Debugger for MPC500/800 (ICD)
LA-7750 DEBUG-196EA Debugger for 196EA (ICD)
LA-7661 DEBUG-M32R Debug Adapter for M32R SDI-3 (ICD)
LA-7753 DEBUG-
MPC5500
JTAG Debugger for MPC55xx/MPC56xx (ICD)
LA-7729 DEBUG-
MPC8260
JTAG Debugger for MPC82xx/MPC83xx(ICD)
LA-7764 DEBUG-
MPC8560
JTAG Debugger for MPC8560/MPC8540 (ICD)
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 14
LA-3735 DEBUG-
MPC86XX
JTAG Debugger for MPC86xx (ICD)
LA-7723 DEBUG-PPC400 JTAG Debugger for PPC400 (ICD)
LA-7752 DEBUG-PPC44X JTAG Debugger for PPC44x (ICD)
LA-7721 DEBUG-PPC603 JTAG Debugger for PPC603/MPC74x/75x (ICD)
LA-7719 DEBUG-
PPC74XX
JTAG Debugger for MPC74xx  (ICD)
LA-3754 DEBUG-
PWRFICIENT
JTAG Debugger for PWRficient (ICD)
LA-7760 EJTAG-MIPS32 JTAG Debugger for MIPS32 (ICD)
LA-7761 EJTAG-MIPS64 JTAG Debugger for MIPS64 (ICD)
LA-3750 JTAG-ARC JTAG Debugger for ARC (ICD)
LA-7744 JTAG-ARM10 JTAG Debugger for ARM10 (ICD)
LA-7765 JTAG-ARM11 JTAG Debugger for ARM11 (ICD)
LA-7746 JTAG-ARM7-20 JTAG Debugger for ARM7 20 Pin Connector (ICD)
LA-7742 JTAG-ARM9 JTAG Debugger for ARM9 (ICD)
LA-7833 JTAG-BLACKFIN JTAG Debugger for BLACKFIN (ICD)
LA-7831 JTAG-C54X JTAG Debugger for TMS320C54X (ICD)
LA-7830 JTAG-C55X JTAG Debugger for TMS320C55X (ICD)
LA-7839 JTAG-C6200 JTAG Debugger for TMS320C6200 (ICD)
LA-7838 JTAG-C6400 JTAG Debugger for TMS320C6400 (ICD)
LA-7841 JTAG-C6700 JTAG Debugger for TMS320C6700 (ICD)
LA-3711 JTAG-CEVAX JTAG Debugger for CEVA-X (ICD)
LA-7843 JTAG-CORTEX-
A/R
JTAG Debugger for CORTEX-A/-R (ICD)
LA-7844 JTAG-
CORTEX_M
JTAG Debugger for CORTEX-M (ICD)
LA-3760 JTAG-DIAMOND-
CORES
JTAG Debugger for Xtensa Diamond Cores
LA-7766 JTAG-H8S JTAG Debugger for H8S (ICD)
LA-3745 JTAG-H8SX JTAG Debugger for H8SX (ICD)
LA-7739 JTAG-JANUS JTAG Debugger for JANUS (ICD)
LA-7848 JTAG-M8051EW-
14
JTAG Debugger for M8051EW 14 Pins (ICD)
LA-3730 JTAG-
MICROBLAZE
Debugger for MicroBlaze (ICD)
LA-7836 JTAG-MMDSP JTAG Debugger for MMDSP (ICD)
LA-7734 JTAG-MPC5200 JTAG Debugger for MPC5200/MPC512x (ICD)
LA-7837 JTAG-NIOS-II Debugger for NIOS-II (ICD)
LA-7789 JTAG-OAK-SEIB JTAG Debugger for OAK/TeakLite SEIB (ICD)
LA-7758 JTAG-SH4-14 JTAG Debugger for SH2/SH3/SH4 14 Pin (ICD)
LA-7834 JTAG-
STARCORE-14
JTAG Debugger for StarCore 14 Pin (ICD)
LA-7845 JTAG-
STARCORE-20
JTAG Debugger for StarCore 20 Pin (ICD)
LA-7763 JTAG-SUPER10 JTAG Debugger for Super10 (ICD)
LA-7774 JTAG-TEAK-JAM-
20
JTAG Debugger for Teak/TeakLite JAM 20 (ICD)
LA-7847 JTAG-
TMS320C28X
JTAG Debugger for TMS320C28X (ICD)
LA-7835 JTAG-V850 N-Wire Debugger for V850 (ICD)
LA-7842 JTAG-VR N-Wire Debugger for NEC VR-Series (ICD)
LA-7762 JTAG-XSCALE JTAG Debugger for XSCALE (ICD)
LA-7832 JTAG-ZSP400 JTAG Debugger for ZSP400 DSP Core
LA-3712 JTAG-ZSP500 JTAG Debugger for ZSP500 DSP Core (ICD)
LA-7606 NEXUS-ARGON+ Nexus Adapter for Argon+
LA-7620 NEXUS-
MAC71XX
NEXUS Debugger and Trace for MAC71xx/
MAC72xx
LA-7651 NEXUS-MCORE Nexus Adapter for M*Core Device Flex Cable
LA-7625 NEXUS-MMDSP NEXUS Debugger and Trace for MMDSP+
Order
No. Code Text
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 15
LA-7630 NEXUS-
MPC5500-AF
NEXUS Debugger/Trace for MPC55xx/MPC56xx
AF
LA-7791 NEXUS-MPC565-
MICTOR
Nexus Adapter for MPC56x family/Mictor38
LA-7600 NEXUS-
SUPER10-3.3V
Nexus Adapter for Super10 3.3V
LA-7755 OCDS-C166CBC OCDS Debugger for C166CBC (ICD)
LA-7759 OCDS-C166S-V2 OCDS Debugger for C166S V2 (ICD)
LA-7756 OCDS-TRICORE OCDS Debugger for TriCore (ICD)
LA-3732 OCDS-XC800 OCDS Debugger for XC800 (ICD)
LA-7745 ONCE-MCORE ONCE Debugger for M-CORE (ICD)
LA-7991 PP-ARM-ETM-AF Preprocessor for ARM-ETM with AUTOFOCUS
Flex
LA-7992 PP-ARM-ETM-
AF-2
Preproc. for ARM-ETM/AUTOFOCUS II 500 Flex
LA-7923 PP-ARM-ETM-
TWO
Preprocessor for ETM 2-MICTOR 2 flex cables
LA-7889 PP-ARM-ETM/
120
Preprocessor for ARM-ETM 120
LA-7921 PP-ARM-ETM/
200
Preprocessor for ARM-ETM 200 flex cable
LA-7874 PP-ARM7-BUS Preprocessor for ARM7 family
LA-7880 PP-C166-FAMILY Preprocessor for C166 family
LA-7873 PP-COLDFIRE Preprocessor for ColdFire family
LA-7881 PP-EGOLD Preprocessor for EGOLD family
LA-7893 PP-EGOLD+ Preprocessor for EGOLD+ family
LA-7857 PP-EGOLD+V3 Preprocessor for complete EGOLD family
LA-7894 PP-MIPS Preprocessor for MIPS flex cable
LA-7883 PP-MPC500/800-
D
Preprocessor for MPC500/800 Family Data
LA-7856 PP-MPC500/800-
V2
Preprocessor for MPC500/800 Family Data V2
LA-7886 PP-MPC555-TC Preprocessor for MPC555 TCON
LA-9662 PP-MPC561-TC Preprocessor for MPC561/MPC563 TCON320
LA-7885 PP-MPC850-TC Preprocessor for MPC850 and MPC823-TCON
LA-7884 PP-MPC860-TC Preprocessor for MPC860 and MPC821 TCON
LA-7905 PP-MPC880-TC Preprocessor for MPC880 and MPC885 TCON
LA-3801 PP-NIOSII Preprocessor for NIOS-II Flex Cable
LA-3900 PP-PPC4XX-AF-
2
Preproc. for PPC4XX AUTOFOCUS II Flex
LA-7929 PP-PPC4XX-F Preprocessor for PPC4xx family fast flex
LA-7898 PP-SH3/4 Preprocessor for SH3 and SH4 (AUD)
LA-7942 PP-TRACE-VR Preprocessor for VR-Flex
LA-7928 PP-TRICORE-
3.3V
Preprocessor TriCore OCDS-L2 3.3V Samtec 60
LA-7879 PP-TRICORE-5V Preprocessor TriCore OCDS-L2 5V Samtec 60
LA-7660 TRACE-M32R Debug/Trace Adapter for M32R SDI-3
Order
No. Code Text
Order Information
TRACE32 - Technical Information 16